



DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

E-Tender Press Notice No.18/FO (HORT.) S/E/DDA/2012-13

Online item rate tenders are invited through e-Tendering mode for the following works by the Dy. Director (Hort.)-Div-X CSC Near LIG Flat, Jahangir Puri, Delhi and Dy. Director (Hort.)-Div-VI, Sheikh Sarai, Ph-II, New Delhi 110017, on behalf of Delhi Development Authority from the approved and eligible contractors of DDA & CPWD and those of appropriate list of MES, BSNL and Railway. Last date & time of downloading of tender is **04.12.2012 upto 03:30 p.m.** Last date & time submission of documents to Dy. Director (Hort.) is **06.12.2012 upto 03:30 p.m.** Last date & time of opening of tenders is **12.12.2012 at 03:30 p.m.**

S.No.1. NIT No.: 84/DD(Hort.)-X/DDA/2012-2013.

Name of work : M/o Park Plantation trucks & other equipments in Horticulture Wing N.A.-II. M/o Distt. Park Lake area Pitampura. **SH :** S/S/S Good earth, CDM, Jamuna sand, Digging holes, supply of Plants and Renovating lawns etc. at site. **Estimated Cost :** Rs. 14,21,593/-, **Earnest Money :** Rs. 28,432/-, **Period of Completion :** 65 Days.

S.No.2. NIT No.: 85/DD(Hort.)-X/DDA/2012-2013.

Name of work : D/o Lawn C&D Block Shalimar Bagh. **SH :** D/o Lawn at Baniya Wala Bagh at Shalimar Bagh. (C&D Block). **Estimated Cost :** Rs. 6,72,057/-, **Earnest Money :** Rs. 13,441/-, **Period of Completion :** 8 Months.

S.No.3. NIT No.: 89/DD(Hort.)-X/DDA/2012-2013.

Name of work : M/o Distt. Park SP Block at Pitam Pura. **SH :** S/S/S good earth, CDM, Jamuna Sand, Red Bajri, Digging holes, Supply of T and P item, Nylon wire, Earth work in excavation, Removal malba, Painting, Preparation of beds etc. at site. **Estimated Cost :** Rs. 6,40,796/-, **Earnest Money :** Rs. 12,816/-, **Period of Completion :** 40 Days.

S.No.4. NIT No.: 91/DD(Hort.)-X/DDA/2012-2013.

Name of work : M/o Park & RSP at SFS Flat DA Block Shalimar Bagh. **SH :** S/S/S good earth, CDM, Jamuna Sand, Digging Holes, Supply of Petrol Driven Brush Cutter, Petrol Driven Hand held Hedge Trimmer, Nylon wire, Painting, weedicide, Providing and fixing of precast Concrete Bench etc. at site. **Estimated Cost :** Rs. 5,63,514/-, **Earnest Money :** Rs. 11,270/-, **Period of Completion :** 40 Days.

S.No.5. NIT No.: 92/DD(Hort.)-X/DDA/2012-2013.

Name of work : M/o Central verge & RSP at 80 Mtr. wide Road G.T. Road to office complex Narela. **SH :** Complete maintenance of Central verge & R.S.P. with entire garden features, Making an arrangement of water through water tanker at site. **Estimated Cost :** Rs. 26,88,955/-, **Earnest Money :** Rs. 53,779/-, **Period of Completion :** 12 Months.

S.No.6. NIT No.: 93/DD(Hort.)-X/DDA/2012-2013.

Name of work : M/o Park Play ground & RSP Sec. B-4 Narela. **SH :** S/S/S good earth, earth, CDM, Jamuna Sand, Digging holes, supply of Plants, Neem oil cake, Supplying chemical emulsion Chlorpyrifos. 20% EC, S/o RH Pipe, PVC Pipe, Supply of weedicide [Glyphosate 41% EC] Supply of Chemical fertilizer and Providing and fixing precast concrete Bench etc. at site. **Estimated Cost :** Rs. 6,08,398/-, **Earnest Money :** Rs. 12,168/-, **Period of Completion :** 40 Days.

S.No.7. NIT No.: 94/DD(Hort.)-X/DDA/2012-2013.

Name of work : M/o Central verge Master Plan 100 Mtr. Wide Road Narela (GTK Road to Bhorgarh Road). **SH :** S/S/S good earth, earth, CDM, Jamuna Sand, Digging holes, Supply of Plants, Neem oil cake, Supplying chemical emulsion Chlorpyrifos. 20% EC, and Supply of Chemical fertilizer etc. at site. **Estimated Cost :** Rs. 6,35,658/-, **Earnest Money :** Rs. 12,713/-, **Period of Completion :** 45 Days.

S.No.8. NIT No.: 97/DD(Hort.)-X/DDA/2012-2013.

Name of work : D/o Land for Sector A-1 to A-4 Narela Project Ph-I. D/o Central Verge and Road Side Plantation. **SH :** D/o 30 Mtr. wide Road Sec. A-1 to A-4 Narela. **Estimated Cost :** Rs. 24,31,472/-, **Earnest Money :** Rs. 48,629/-, **Period of Completion :** 14 Months.

S.No.9. NIT No.: 98/DD(Hort.)-X/DDA/2012-2013.

Name of work : D/o Land for Sector A-1 to A-4 Narela Project Ph-I. **SH :** D/o 40 Mtr. Road Sec. A-1 to A-4 Narela. **Estimated Cost :** Rs. 32,91,720/-, **Earnest Money :** Rs. 65,834/-, **Period of Completion :** 12 Months.

S.No.10. NIT No.: 99/DD(Hort.)-X/DDA/2012-2013.

Name of work : M/o Green Belt along with 80 Mtr. Road Sec. B-2, Block-A, Narela. **SH :** S/S CDM, Digging Holes, Removal malba, Supply of Plants, Neem Oil cake, Chemical emulsion, Safada ballies, Galvanised steel barbed wire, PVC Pipe, Chemical fertilizer etc. at site & Complete Maintenance of RSP at site. **Estimated Cost :** Rs. 10,32,045/-, **Earnest Money :** Rs. 20,641/-, **Period of Completion :** 12 Months.

S.No.11. NIT No.: 100/DD(Hort.)-X/DDA/2012-2013.

Name of work : M/o Green Belt with 100 Mtr. (Except Central verge MPR) GT Road to Bhorgarh Road Narela. **SH :** S/S/S CDM, Digging Holes, Supply of Plants, Neem oil cake, Supplying chemical emulsion Chlorpyrifos. 20% EC and Supply of Chemical fertilizer etc. at site. **Estimated Cost :** Rs. 9,24,980/-, **Earnest Money :** Rs. 18,500/-, **Period of Completion :** 45 Days.

S.No.12. NIT No.: 101/DD(Hort.)-X/DDA/2012-2013.

Name of work : M/o Green Belt along with 100 Mtr. wide Road (MPR) GTK Road to Bhorgarh Road Narela. **SH :** Complete maintenance of Block Plantation and making an arrangement of water through water tanker (capacity 5000 Ltr.) etc. at site. **Estimated Cost :** Rs. 23,58,536/-, **Earnest Money :** Rs. 47,171/-, **Period of Completion :** 12 Months.

S.No.13. NIT No.: 102/DD(Hort.)-X/DDA/2012-2013.

Name of work : M/o Park i/c Seed Bed at Narela (Near Office Complex) **SH :** S/S/S good earth, CDM, Jamuna sand, Clearing grass, Supply of empty earthen pots, Cement pots, polythene bags, Removal malba, Painting, P/F Precast Concrete Bench, moss - grass, moss - sticks, Plants etc. at site. **Estimated Cost :** Rs. 6,03,792/-, **Earnest Money :** Rs. 12,076/-, **Period of Completion :** 45 Days.

S.No.14. NIT No.: 103/DD(Hort.)-X/DDA/2012-2013.

Name of work : M/o MP Green Area Vishal Wala Bagh at Narela. **SH :** S/S CDM, Red Bajri, Digging holes, Preparation of Beds, Clearing grass, Ploughing Rough dressing, Supply of weedicide, Neem oil, PVC pipe, Chemical fertilizer etc. at site. **Estimated Cost :** Rs. 14,05,264/-, **Earnest Money :** Rs. 28,105/-, **Period of Completion :** 50 Days.

S.No.15. NIT No.: 104/DD(Hort.)-X/DDA/2012-2013.

Name of work : M/o Various Park (296.38 Acre) Under NA-I. M/o Park and tree NR Ph.-II. **SH :** S/S of good earth, earth, Cow dung manure, Red Bajri, Jamuna sand, carriage of Material i.e. [Good earth, earth, CDM, Red Bajri, Jamuna Sand], Removal malba, Painting, Supply of Neem oil cake, Supplying chemical emulsion, Supply of RH Pipe and Supply of Chemical fertilizer etc. at site. **Estimated Cost :** Rs. 13,85,239/-, **Earnest Money :** Rs. 27,705/-, **Period of Completion :** 45 Days.

S.No.16. NIT No.: 53/DD(Hort.)-X/DDA/2012-2013.

Name of work : M/o Old orchard Nali wala Bagh at Shalimar Bagh C & D Block. **SH :** Ploughing S/S/S Good earth, CDM, Red Bajari, Jamuna sand, Digging holes, Preparation of beds, Clearing grass, Fine dressing, Removal malba, Supply of truff (gachi) of selection No. 1, Providing and fixing of precast concrete Bench, Supply of Plant, Neem oil cake, Insecticides/pesticides, Supply of Safada ballies, Supply of Galvanised steel, PVC pipe, Supply of Chemical fertilizer etc. at site. **Estimated Cost :** Rs. 12,20,487/-, **Earnest Money :** Rs. 24,410/-, **Period of Completion :** 60 Days.

S.No.17. NIT No.: 62/DD(Hort.)-X/DDA/2012-2013.

Name of work : M/o Old orchard Jolly No.2 Block C & D Shalimar Bagh. **SH :** S/S/S Good earth, CDM, earth, Red Bajari, Jamuna sand, Clearing grass, Digging holes, ploughing, Rough dressing, Removal malba, Fine dressing, Supply of truff (gachi), Plants, Neem oil, Chemical emulsion, Safada ballies etc. at site. **Estimated Cost :** Rs. 7,99,267/-, **Earnest Money :** Rs. 15,985/-, **Period of Completion :** 60 Days.

S.No.18. NIT No.: 70/DD(Hort.)-X/DDA/2012-2013.

Name of work : M/o Green Belt along 80 Mtr. Road FCI store to Bawana Road Narela side. **SH :** S/S CDM, Clearing grass, Digging holes, Removal malba, Supply of water through water tanker, Plants, Neem oil, Insecticides, pesticides, Chemical fertilizer complete maintenance of RSP etc. at site. **Estimated Cost :** Rs. 13,82,880/-, **Earnest Money :** Rs. 27,658/-, **Period of Completion :** 12 Months.

S.No.19. NIT No.: 71/DD(Hort.)-X/DDA/2012-2013.

Name of work : M/o Sports Complex Sec. A-7 Narela. **SH :** Complete maintenance of garden with entire garden feature at site. **Estimated Cost :** Rs. 5,50,830/-, **Earnest Money :** Rs. 11,017/-, **Period of Completion :** 12 Months

S.No.20. NIT No.: 73/DD(Hort.)-X/DDA/2012-2013.

Name of work : M/o Green Belt along 80 Mtr. Road Vishal wala Bagh to Ghoga xing Narela. **SH :** S/S CDM, Digging holes, Clearing grass, Removal malba, Surface dressing, Supply of Plants, Chemical emulsion, PVC Pipe etc. at site. **Estimated Cost :** Rs. 6,99,129/-, **Earnest Money :** Rs. 13,983/-, **Period of Completion :** 45 Days.

S.No.21. NIT No.: 77/DD(Hort.)-X/DDA/2012-2013.

Name of work : M/o Old orchard Rafi wala Bagh at Shalimar Bagh C & D Block. **SH :** Ploughing S/S good earth, CDM, Jamuna sand, Red bajari, Digging holes, Preparation of beds, Supply of Neem oil, Chemical Emulsion, Removal malba, Clearing grass etc. at site. **Estimated Cost :** Rs. 8,40,185/-, **Earnest Money :** Rs. 16,804/-, **Period of Completion :** 45 Days.

S.No.22. NIT No.: 62/DD(Hort.)-VI/DDA/2012-2013.

Name of work : M/o M.P. Green area at Siri Fort, Ph-II. **SH :** S/S of good earth, CDM, Jamuna Sand, NOC, Insecticides & Pesticides, Chemical fertilizer, Removal of Malba, R.H. Pipe etc. at site. **Estimated Cost :** Rs. 6,34,225/-, **Earnest Money :** Rs. 12,685/-, **Period of Completion :** 45 Days.

Foot Note:- For eligibility criteria, mode of payments of EMD/tender cost through RTGS/NEFT mode etc. processing fee (The fee is to be deposited directly in favour of M/s ITI Limited through e-payment) and other details of the tender visit the Website www.tenderwizard.com/DDA or www.dda.org.in. For any assistance on e-tendering please contact M/s ITI Limited on 011-49424365, Mobile: 9871317488, 9212520281, 9910729113, 9953229185, 9654701186 and 9971662903.

"Please Visit DDA's website - dda.org.in or dial 39898911"